STRUCTURE OF FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018

Direct Admission to Second Year BE

AICTE
Sr. : VJINT/
Particulars Note |GCLM /OPEN| SC/ST PMSSS of OoBC
No. SBC
. JE&K

il Tuition Fees o 1,27,637.00 - - 2,637.00 | 63,819.00
2 Development Fees ) 12,763.00 12,763.00 12,763.00 12,763.00 | 12,763.00
3 Caution Money Deposit & 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
4 Exarnination Fees {2 Term) X 870.00 870.00 870.00 £70.00 870.00
5 Gymkhana Fee X 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00
6 Enrollment Fees {University of Mumbai) X 220,00 220.00 220.00 220.00 220.00
7 E-Charges & E-Suvidha Fees X 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
8 Yuva Raksha Group Insurance Scheme Premium® @ 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00
2] Promotion of Inter University Sports & Cultural Programs X 36.00 36.00 36,00 - 36.00 36.00
10 Disaster Relief Fund {University of Mumbai) X 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
11 National Service Scheme (University of Mumbai) X 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
12 Eligibility Processing Fees (University of Mumbai) X 320.00 320.00 320.00 320.00 320.00
13 University Eligibility & Verification Fees X 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
14 Vice Chancellor's Fund X 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Total INR Rs. : 1,44,396.00 16,759.00 16,759.00 19,396.00 | 80,578.00

Less: Fees paid to DTE by CAP candidates ¥ 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 - 4,000.00

Fees payable by DTE - CAP candidates _ _ 1,40,396.00 | 16,759.00 | 12,750.00 | 19,396.00 | 76,578.00 |
DEMAND DRAFT - PAYABLE AT MUMBAI - IN FAVOUR OF - "THE PRINCIPAL, DWARKADAS J. SANGHVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING™
Note: @: Yurva Raksha Group Insurance Scheme Premium is for Personal Accident Insurance of Rs. 2,00,000/- as per <MU circular No, Swit2/of 2015

All the students are hereby informed that policy will be effective only when the fees from all the students
of our college is collected & insurance premium is remitted to insurance company.
*: Fees approved by Fees Reguiating Authority
X: Remitied to the University of Mumbai as per rule/Authorities.
&: Taken one time & refundable fo student leaving college
Fees are Subject to Changes if any by the authorities
}: Tuition Fees is not fo be charged from the students belonging to SC/ST/VJINT/SBC Category
}: 50% of Tuition Fees to be charged from QBC Category.
it In case of noh sanction of freeship/scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees as per regular students fees structure.

+: Receivabile from DTE
: Tuition Fees Rs. 1,256,000/ receivable from AICTE against student admitted in AICTE PMSSS of J&K




